Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No. IPH- A-(2) 6-10/2016

Dated: - Shimla-2, the

20-9-2016

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this Department's Notification No.IPH- A-(B)2(B)8-3/2015 dated 24th August 2016, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Sh. Sanjeev Kaul, Superintending Engineer, who is under order of transfer to IPH Circle, Bilaspur, will also work as Nodal Officer for Hydrology Wing, Shimla, in addition to his own duties, in the public interest, till further orders.

2. The Officer is directed to submit his joining report to this Department within two days positively.

BY ORDER

ANURADHA THAKUR
Secretary (I&PH) to the
Government of/Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. IPH- A-(2) 6-10/2016

Dated: - Shimla-2,

20-9-2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, Shimla-1
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief (Project) Fatehpur, IPH Deptt. Distt. Kangra, H.P.
- 3. All Chief Engineers, IPH Deptt. Himachal Pradesh
- 4. The Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-3
- 5. The Accountant General (A&E) H.P., Shimla-3
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, IPH Circle, Bilaspur / Hydrology Wing, Shimila
- 8. Officer concerned
- 9. Personal file of the officer
- 10. Guard file

(Dr. S.K.Kapta)

Special Secretary (I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh (Ph.No. 0177-2880665)

. 0111-20000